7t Annual Madison Track & Field Invitational

Schools: Ashland, Briggs, Clear Fork, Hillsdale, Madison, Mansfield Sr, Medina Buckeye and Shelby

Overview: The Madison Invitational will be held Friday April 1%, 2022 at Startek Stadium at Madison
Comprehensive High School

Scoring of Meet:

e Individual (10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1) Relays (10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1)

Team Trophies Present To: Individual Awards:

e Boys Team Champion First Place—Medal
e Girls Team Champion

General Information:

e 2109% total for both boys' and girls' teams.
o We will be having 8 schools attending. All running events will be timed finals.

o FAT timing is provided by Kip Kinn (kipkinn@hotmail.com) and results will be on baumspage

e Team drop off and bus parking will both be at the field house.

o Concessions will be available. There will be coach’s tickets available for a meal at the concession
stand.

o Water only on the turf field. No colored beverages can be brought onto the field.
o Spikes must be % inch or less on all track and field events
e Only half cut tennis balls may be used. NO CHALK OR TAPE IS TO BE USED ON THE TRACK.

e There is NO WARMING up on the turf field when wearing spikes. You can only walk on the turf
field with track spikes being worn.

o Allfield events will have check ins at the designated area for the events.

e All running events (except for the 200m and 300m Hurdles) will have check ins at the bullpen
located behind the start of the 100m dash. The 200m and 300m Hurdles will check in at the start line
of the race.

e Team champion trophies will be presented at the conclusion of the boys 4x400m. Individual
awards can be picked up in the pressbox at the conclusion of the meet.

e There will be NO POLE VAULT
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Spectator Information:

e Spectators should park at the main entrance of the stadium NOT THE FIELD HOUSE.
e Spectators are asked to arrive NO EARLIER than 4 o’clock

o Spectators will be charged admission. $7 per adult and $4 per students/senior citizens. No passes
will be accepted at the gate

e The HOME SIDE bleachers will be open for spectators. Please do not use the visitor’s side
bleachers.

Entries for Meet:

e Entries will be done through baumspage.com
e The entry window will close at 4:00 p.m. on Wednesday, March 30th
e A scratch window will be available on Baumspage.

2022 Madison Invitational Order of Events:

3:30-4:00 Teams should pick up their packets from the press box
4:00 Coaches meeting in the pressbox
4:30 (Jumping)

Long Jump: Open pit for men and women. The pit will be open for 1.5 hours.
Girls: High Jump Followed by Boys: High Jump

4:30 (Shot & Discus)
Boys: Shot Put Followed by Girls: Shot Put
Girls: Discus Followed by Boys: Discus

5:30 RUNNING EVENTS BEGIN (ROLLING SCHEDULE)- ALL EVENTS ARE TIMED FINALS

Girls 4x800m relay Girls 300m Hurdles
Boys 4x800m relay Boys 300m Hurdles
Girls 100m Hurdles Girls 800m run
Boys 110m Hurdles Boys 800m run
Girls 100m dash Girls 200m dash

Boys 100m dash Boys 200m dash

Girls 4x200m relay Girls 3200m run

Boys 4x200m relay Boys 3200m run

Girls 1600m run Girls 4x400m relay
Boys 1600m run Boys 4x400m relay

Girls 4x100m relay
Boys 4x100m relay
Girls 400m dash
Boys 400m dash

Any other questions, contact head coach Andrew Saris-(330) 201-5536; asaris@madisonrams.net
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Shot Put
Discus
Long Jump
High Jump

3200m Relay

100m H
100m

800m Relay

1600m

400m Relay

400m
300m H
800m
200m
3200m

1600m Relay

36'

123'8"

16'10.25"

5'2

10:13.09

14.97

12.60

1:48.37

5:20.18

51.06

1:00.44

49.23

2:21.01

25.99

12:05.60

4:13.16

Madison Invitational Girls Meet Records

Paige Walker
Kami Baker
Kari Eckenwiler
Kassie Stine

Reyna Hoffman
Alex Cundiff

Ciera Gurney
Makenna Heimlich

Alaya Grose
Nevaeh Lewis

Jakari Brown
Alaya Grose
Nayasha Franklin
Alaysia Grose

Abby Miller

Jakari Brown
Alaya Grose
Nayasha Franklin
Alaysia Grose

Taylor Huff
Lynsey Plues
Makenna Heimlich
Nevaeh Lewis
Kayla Gonzales

Phyllis Stanfield
Montana Walker
Emily Atwell
Taylor Huff

Clear Fork
Madison
Madison
Shelby

Shelby

Mansfield Sr.

Madison

Mansfield Sr.

Lexington

Mansfield Sr.

Madison
Ashland
Shelby
Madison
Shelby

Madison

2018

2021

2018

2021

2019

2018

2021

2017

2016

2017

2019

2017

2019

2021

2021

2019



Shot Put
Discus
Long Jump

High Jump

3200m Relay

110m H
100m

800m Relay

1600m

400m Relay

400m
300mH
800m
200m
3200m

1600m Relay

59! 5"

171'6"

22! 2|I

6I 4II
6| 4”

8:29.97

14.53

11.24

1:34.38

4:32.85

43.88

51.34

39.92

2:04.01

22.98

9:49.21

3:37.56

Madison Invitational Boys Meet Records

David Amstutz
David Amstutz
Angelo Grose

Joe Ellis
Cameron Stine

Sam Boyer
Zane Michael
lan Swain
Daniel Arimi

Cole Smith
Hudson McDaniel

Joe Ellis

Jornell Manns
Davis Chapman
Angelo Grose

Caleb Brown

Brian Benson
Jornell Manns
Davis Chapman
Joe Ellis

Blake Lucius
Isaac Brooks
Lucas Clark
Joe Ellis

Joey Coudriet

Blake Lucius
Logan Mclaughlin
Michael Mayer
Danny Friebel

Ashland
Ashland
Mansfield Sr

Mansfield Sr
Shelby

Ashland

Smithville
Ashland

Mansfield Sr

Shelby

Mansfield Sr

Shelby
Madison
Smithville
Mansfield Sr
Smithville

Shelby

2017

2017

2018

2017
2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2019

2016

2019

2021

2017

2016

2017

2017



2022 MADISON HS INVITATIONAL
MADISON H.S.
APRIL 1, 2022 — 4:30 PM

Entries must be submitted online using the Online Entry Form at www.baumspage.com!
Entry Window Opens: 8:00 AM, Tuesday, March 1
Entry Window Closes: 4:00 pm Wednesday, March 30
A Scratch Window Will Be Made Available on Baumspage

Please note the following:
1. Rosters must be submitted through Baum's Page Online Entry System before the entry deadline.
o Late entries may not be processed or if accepted, are subject to a Late Entry Penalty!
2. All User Accounts are deleted every summer. If you don’t have an account created during TRACK, you will
need to Apply for an account for the current school year.
3. The Entry and Scratch windows will close precisely at the time posted above!

To register online:
1. Go to www.baumspage.com, click the link to Track, then the link to Online Entry System Login or select
this meet and click on the Online Entry Form.
a. Detailed instructions are available on the Help Page under Printable Instructions for Track.
2. Ifyou have an account:
a. Click on Login and enter your UserID/e-mail address and Password!
b. Ifyou forget your UserID or Password, click the Help link and select the appropriate solution.
3. Ifyou do not have an account:
a. Click Apply and submit an Application.
b. Use avalid e-mail address and any password that you can remember!
4. Submit an “intended” roster early! Return later to make corrections and final changes.
a. Use Add/Modify Athletes to enter your athlete’s names, grades, and competitor number (OHSAA
high schools only) into the database. *The list will be alphabetized automatically.
i. Enter your complete roster. Include anyone who could conceivably compete!
ii. Use Submit Event Rosters to enter athletes, relays, and marks.
a. To enter individual events: Select the athlete from the list and enter a mark.
b. To enter arelay: Enter a mark and select the 4 anticipated relay team members.
(1) List in expected order. Changes may be made before the team competes!
b. Always click Save/Submit and Print Rosters when you finish to submit the roster!
i. Click the Printable Roster and Confirmation Form to print a copy for your records.
ii. What you see on the Confirmation Form is what will be submitted for the meet!
c. Return anytime before deadline to make changes!

5. THERE WILL BE NO SCRATCH & REPLACE THE DAY OF MEET

If there are any problems with the Online Form click the Help link and submit a Help Request!
e Please allow up to 24 hours for a response. *Most responses will be in less than 8 hours.
¢ Send e-mail to hel]p@baumspage.com, call Gary Baumgartner at 513-424-6201, or Terry Young at
740-753-0561 if you need immediate help!
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