# 7th Annual Madison Track & Field Invitational

Schools: Ashland, Briggs, Clear Fork, Hillsdale, Madison, Mansfield Sr, Medina Buckeye and Shelby

<u>Overview</u>: The Madison Invitational will be held Friday April 1st, 2022 at Startek Stadium at Madison Comprehensive High School

# **Scoring of Meet:**

• Individual (10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1) Relays (10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1)

## **Team Trophies Present To:**

**Individual Awards:** 

• Boys Team Champion

First Place—Medal

• Girls Team Champion

## **General Information:**

- 210\$ total for both boys' and girls' teams.
- We will be having 8 schools attending. All running events will be timed finals.
- FAT timing is provided by Kip Kinn (<u>kipkinn@hotmail.com</u>) and results will be on baumspage
- Team drop off and bus parking will both be at the field house.
- Concessions will be available. There will be coach's tickets available for a meal at the concession stand.
- Water only on the turf field. No colored beverages can be brought onto the field.
- Spikes must be ¼ inch or less on all track and field events
- Only half cut tennis balls may be used. NO CHALK OR TAPE IS TO BE USED ON THE TRACK.
- There is NO WARMING up on the turf field when wearing spikes. You can only walk on the turf field with track spikes being worn.
- All field events will have check ins at the designated area for the events.
- All running events (except for the 200m and 300m Hurdles) will have check ins at the bullpen located behind the start of the 100m dash. The 200m and 300m Hurdles will check in at the start line of the race.
- Team champion trophies will be presented at the conclusion of the boys 4x400m. Individual awards can be picked up in the pressbox at the conclusion of the meet.
- There will be **NO POLE VAULT**

## **Spectator Information:**

- Spectators should park at the main entrance of the stadium **NOT THE FIELD HOUSE**.
- Spectators are asked to arrive NO EARLIER than 4 o'clock
- Spectators will be charged admission. \$7 per adult and \$4 per students/senior citizens. No passes will be accepted at the gate
- The HOME SIDE bleachers will be open for spectators. Please do not use the visitor's side bleachers.

#### **Entries for Meet:**

- Entries will be done through baumspage.com
- The entry window will close at 4:00 p.m. on Wednesday, March 30th
- A scratch window will be available on Baumspage.

#### 2022 Madison Invitational Order of Events:

3:30-4:00 Teams should pick up their packets from the press box

4:00 **Coaches meeting** in the pressbox

### 4:30 (Jumping)

<u>Long Jump</u>: Open pit for men and women. The pit will be open for 1.5 hours. Girls: High Jump Followed by Boys: High Jump

#### 4:30 (Shot & Discus)

<u>Boys:</u> Shot Put Followed by <u>Girls</u>: Shot Put <u>Girls</u>: Discus Followed by <u>Boys</u>: Discus

#### 5:30 RUNNING EVENTS BEGIN (ROLLING SCHEDULE)- ALL EVENTS ARE TIMED FINALS

Girls 4x800m relay Girls 300m Hurdles Boys 4x800m relay Boys 300m Hurdles Girls 100m Hurdles Girls 800m run Boys 110m Hurdles Boys 800m run Girls 100m dash Girls 200m dash Boys 100m dash Boys 200m dash Girls 4x200m relay Girls 3200m run Boys 4x200m relay Boys 3200m run Girls 1600m run Girls 4x400m relay Boys 1600m run Boys 4x400m relay

Girls 4x100m relay Boys 4x100m relay Girls 400m dash Boys 400m dash

# Madison Invitational Girls Meet Records

Shot Put	36'	Paige Walker	Clear Fork	2018
Discus	123' 8"	Kami Baker	Madison	2021
Long Jump	16' 10.25"	Kari Eckenwiler	Madison	2018
High Jump	5' 2	Kassie Stine	Shelby	2021
3200m Relay	10:13.09	Reyna Hoffman Alex Cundiff Ciera Gurney Makenna Heimlich	Shelby	2019
100m H	14.97	Alaya Grose	Mansfield Sr.	2018
100m	12.60	Nevaeh Lewis	Madison	2021
800m Relay	1:48.37	Jakari Brown Alaya Grose Nayasha Franklin Alaysia Grose	Mansfield Sr.	2017
1600m	5:20.18	Abby Miller	Lexington	2016
400m Relay	51.06	Jakari Brown Alaya Grose Nayasha Franklin Alaysia Grose	Mansfield Sr.	2017
400m	1:00.44	Taylor Huff	Madison	2019
300m H	49.23	Lynsey Plues	Ashland	2017
800m	2:21.01	Makenna Heimlich	Shelby	2019
200m	25.99	Nevaeh Lewis	Madison	2021
3200m	12:05.60	Kayla Gonzales	Shelby	2021
1600m Relay	4:13.16	Phyllis Stanfield Montana Walker Emily Atwell Taylor Huff	Madison	2019

# Madison Invitational Boys Meet Records

Shot Put	59' 5"	David Amstutz	Ashland	2017
Discus	171' 6"	David Amstutz	Ashland	2017
Long Jump	22' 2"	Angelo Grose	Mansfield Sr	2018
High Jump	6' 4" 6' 4"	Joe Ellis Cameron Stine	Mansfield Sr Shelby	2017 2018
3200m Relay	8:29.97	Sam Boyer Zane Michael Ian Swain Daniel Arimi	Ashland	2018
110m H	14.53	Cole Smith	Smithville	2018
100m	11.24	Hudson McDaniel	Ashland	2018
800m Relay	1:34.38	Joe Ellis Jornell Manns Davis Chapman Angelo Grose	Mansfield Sr	2017
1600m	4:32.85	Caleb Brown	Shelby	2019
400m Relay	43.88	Brian Benson Jornell Manns Davis Chapman Joe Ellis	Mansfield Sr	2016
400m	51.34	Blake Lucius	Shelby	2019
300m H	39.92	Isaac Brooks	Madison	2021
800m	2:04.01	Lucas Clark	Smithville	2017
200m	22.98	Joe Ellis	Mansfield Sr	2016
3200m	9:49.21	Joey Coudriet	Smithville	2017
1600m Relay	3:37.56	Blake Lucius Logan McLaughlin Michael Mayer Danny Friebel	Shelby	2017

# 2022 MADISON HS INVITATIONAL MADISON H.S.

APRIL 1, 2022 – 4:30 PM

Entries must be submitted online using the Online Entry Form at <a href="www.baumspage.com">www.baumspage.com</a>!

Entry Window Opens: 8:00 AM, Tuesday, March 1

Entry Window Closes: 4:00 pm Wednesday, March 30

A Scratch Window Will Be Made Available on Baumspage

#### Please note the following:

- 1. Rosters must be submitted through Baum's Page Online Entry System before the entry deadline.
- Late entries may not be processed or if accepted, are subject to a Late Entry Penalty!
- 2. All User Accounts are deleted every summer. If you don't have an account created during **TRACK**, you will need to **Apply** for an account for the current school year.
- 3. The Entry and Scratch windows will close precisely at the time posted above!

#### To register online:

- 1. Go to <a href="https://www.baumspage.com">www.baumspage.com</a>, click the link to Track, then the link to Online Entry System Login or select this meet and click on the Online Entry Form.
  - a. Detailed instructions are available on the **Help Page** under **Printable Instructions for Track**.
- 2. If you have an account:
  - a. Click on **Login** and enter your **UserID/e-mail address** and **Password!**
  - b. If you forget your **UserID** or **Password**, click the **Help** link and select the appropriate solution.
- 3. If you do not have an account:
  - a. Click **Apply** and submit an **Application**.
  - b. Use a valid e-mail address and any password that you can remember!
- 4. **Submit an "intended" roster early!** Return later to make corrections and final changes.
  - a. Use **Add/Modify Athletes** to enter your athlete's names, grades, and competitor number (OHSAA high schools only) into the database. \*The list will be alphabetized automatically.
    - i. Enter your complete roster. Include anyone who could conceivably compete!
    - ii. Use **Submit Event Rosters** to enter athletes, relays, and marks.
      - a. **To enter individual events:** Select the athlete from the list and enter a mark.
      - b. **To enter a relay:** Enter a mark and select the 4 anticipated relay team members.
      - (1) List in expected order. Changes may be made before the team competes!
  - b. Always click Save/Submit and Print Rosters when you finish to submit the roster!
    - i. Click the **Printable Roster and Confirmation Form** to print a copy for your records.
    - ii. What you see on the **Confirmation Form** is what will be submitted for the meet!
  - c. Return anytime before deadline to make changes!
- 5. THERE WILL BE NO SCRATCH & REPLACE THE DAY OF MEET

#### If there are any problems with the Online Form click the Help link and submit a Help Request!

- **Please allow up to 24 hours for a response**. \*Most responses will be in less than 8 hours.
- Send e-mail to <a href="mailto:help@baumspage.com">help@baumspage.com</a>, call Gary Baumgartner at 513-424-6201, or Terry Young at 740-753-0561 if you need immediate help!